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When What

Fri, Aug 23 - Mon, Aug 26, 2024  International Student Orientation

Tue, Aug 27 - Sat, Aug 31, 2024  New Student Orientation

Tue, Aug 27, 2024  Residence Halls Open for New Students

Thu, Aug 29, 2024  Advising Begins

Fri, Aug 30, 2024  Residence Halls Open for Returning Students

Sun, Sep 1, 2024  Meal Plan Starts at Dinner

Mon, Sep 2, 2024  Labor Day

Tue, Sep 3, 2024  Classes Begin

Mon, Sep 16, 2024  Drop/Add Ends

Fri, Oct 4, 2024  Final Examination Schedule Available Online

Fri, Oct 11 - Sun, Oct 20, 2024  Fall Break 

Mon, Oct 21, 2024  Fall Classes Resume

Wed, Oct 30, 2024  Schedule of Courses and Seminars for Next Semester 
Available Online

Mon, Nov 4 - Fri, Nov 15, 2024  Advising Period

Fri, Nov 8, 2024  Last Day to Declare CR/NC Grading Option

Mon, Nov 18 - Wed, Nov 20, 2024  Pre-Enrollment for Spring Semester

Wed, Nov 20, 2024  Pre-Enrollment Ends

Wed, Nov 27 - Sun, Dec 1, 2024  Thanksgiving Break 

Sun, Dec 1, 2024  All Accounts Must Show a Zero or Positive Balance to 
Enroll or Select a Room for Spring Semester

Mon, Dec 2, 2024  Fall Classes Resume

Mon, Dec 9, 2024  Follows a Monday Schedule to Make Up for Labor Day 
Monday.

Tue, Dec 10, 2024  Follows a Thursday Schedule to Make Up for Thanks-
giving Thursday.

Wed, Dec 11, 2024  Classes End. Lottery for Spring Housing.

Wed, Dec 11, 2024  Follows a Friday Schedule to Make Up for Thanksgiving 
Friday.

Sun, Dec 15 - Sat, Dec 21, 2024  Finals Exam Period

Sun, Dec 15, 2024  
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Final Examinations Are Not Rescheduled to Accom-
modate Travel Plans.

Fri, Dec 20, 2024  100-level Seminars End.

Sat, Dec 21, 2024  Finals End at Noon. Residence Halls Close at 6 p.m. 
Meal Plan Ends at Lunch.

Sat, Jan 18, 2025  Residence Halls Open at Noon

Sun, Jan 19, 2025  Meal Plan Starts

Mon, Jan 20, 2025  Martin Luther King Jr. Day Holiday

Tue, Jan 21, 2025  Classes Begin

Tue, Jan 21, 2025  MLK Week Wednesday Evening Schedule

Fri, Feb 7, 2025  Drop/Add Ends

Tue, Mar 4, 2025  Final Examination Schedule Available

Fri, Mar 7 - Sun, Mar 16, 2025  Spring Break Begins

Wed, Mar 26, 2025  Schedule of Courses and Seminars Available Online

Fri, Mar 28, 2025  Last Day to Declare CR/NC Grading Option

Mon, Mar 31 - Fri, Apr 11, 2025  Advising Period

Tue, Apr 1, 2025  Account Balance Check

Mon, Apr 14 - Wed, Apr 16, 2025  Pre-Enrollment for Fall Semester 2025

Wed, Apr 16, 2025  Pre-Enrollment Ends

Fri, May 2, 2025  Classes and Seminars End

Thu, May 8 - Thu, May 15, 2025  Course Final & Honors Written Examinations

Mon, May 12, 2025, 4 - 5 pm  Faculty Deadline for Grades Due

Fri, May 16, 2025  Residence Halls Close to All but Seniors

Sun, May 18 - Tue, May 20, 2025  Honors Orals

Tue, May 20, 2025  Faculty Deadline for Senior Grades Due

Sat, May 24, 2025  Baccalaureate

Sun, May 25, 2025  Commencement

Mon, May 26, 2025  Residence Halls Close to Seniors

Thu, May 29, 2025  Faculty Deadline for All Spring Grades Due

Fri, May 30 - Sun, Jun 1, 2025  Alumni Weekend
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